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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

1997 MERCEDES-BENZ SL320
VIN: WDBFA63F4VF146463
CONVERTIBLE
3.2L I6 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/8/22 at 12:47:45 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported

18 Service history records

3 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Florida

65,499 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 1997 2016 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 19 yrs. 1 mo. 6 years 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces New Jersey Pennsylvania, Florida Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 2,564/yr 2,896/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 49,100 65,127 65,499

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=jXgOfjzve2NzJYk-gYJPQ70VyVqWhbS0aEBGghjN672Z_qs0c5j2omwR0I7ggnydJsTAYU8ZGKEpM7Tzgz4cpTOGNLmoMYYnw-xlnbRdM704xHE85Nxsmq34ukcV4dTkXg_m6uN6yg73KmxNbKvPwxsVwItqkDNSmKwyho1FDgF_R5jZR5P-3Dn-ZIW_5_GCxGgMKlqvLmArxf_FuBbRKGwb5xAZoMeY4Gi2TYfN-4STDKUkS4jFsbVMS8J0zRs2KjeMPMmoRx_rB1Dq2T5XX_Dp01Yt_qHp918fKEy9wXJ1O9LWYZLcySFw4DA_-7hxlmw4PskPeexTDJnBacJGAPeVWKGnzKlQc5wRgt-K0cExz-pXCYAqlAzSxw
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=jXgOfjzve2NzJYk-gYJPQ70VyVqWhbS0aEBGghjN672Z_qs0c5j2omwR0I7ggnydJsTAYU8ZGKEpM7Tzgz4cpTOGNLmoMYYnw-xlnbRdM704xHE85Nxsmq34ukcV4dTkXg_m6uN6yg73KmxNbKvPwxsVwItqkDNSmKwyho1FDgF_R5jZR5P-3Dn-ZIW_5_GCxGgMKlqvLmArxf_FuBbRKGwb5xAZoMeY4Gi2TYfN-4STDKUkS4jFsbVMS8J0zRs2KjeMPMmoRx_rB1Dq2T5XX_Dp01Yt_qHp918fKEy9wXJ1O9LWYZLcySFw4DA_-7hxlmw4PskPeexTDJnBacJGAPeVWKGnzKlQc5wRgt-K0cExz-pXCYAqlAzSxw
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
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CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported: 09/28/1999 and 11/22/2003.

Accident Reported No New Issues Reported No New Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
1997

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
2,564 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/17/1997
 

63
  New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood Cliffs, NJ

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/08/1998
 

19,126
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 15,000 mile service performed
- Power steering fluid leak checked
- Power steering pump replaced
- Instrument cluster replaced/repaired
- Inside rear view mirror replaced
- Electrical system checked
- Dash light bulb(s) replaced
- High mount brake light assembly replaced

04/21/1999
 

23,002
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Wheel(s) replaced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Front brakes replaced
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

05/05/1999
 

23,501
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Exterior light bulb(s) replaced

09/28/1999
 

Damage Report Accident reported
- Damage to front

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=fglkd52Z0aMHJ04bqQ_Ug7zSBBaOCxKPrgHgb8I8bWyFmGyqFft7oXm9S5cUTwh3QSwv-NXFlmitPXQGKE8cXgo1DSj6gES2K233KU0XUbIuKcovE2Fb2hk62XWI1mjjZbP94EC_kogsxyGBfFn8alG8--9XWHiKIYIO1KssGqEoMQEcuL4mAqJouMPvoYEEF4w184jyENYp60s3sZqEs3tJ3DUVj-eh2PrFHAnOTsaO8jxfMaKHBemiy6xgA58HLTptdc4vWzwayqK4BTUEvjXrdHz3ZHZjJQjP8R-8ricLro1KJj2Hq0sNPTToKJL0Lks3E3T_DSdHDBXub4ELnzQPTaktIl6l8ZhDBQHkYI3CK4EWEhBLiQ9Rvv16eCdyZN3kdy_3lkBPArmUtwSLkyoFaMmHCb-x96hNMJdsw3PpcBc90PoGxiiUUYl2fssR_iNv-1wcfsphN1kSWKPcZsqBX9Efbi-dW46gp7SDKfzCLB5jWVWP0O3qdZs2yp2s-3rUE86Rt8-vAuXRdGTzNHvM1CdP6y9WYgVTo-VvbWym3U6Aliz2OaX9_KF3CPC1T0rUWciR-Vjs4DO63nZyGl_zUAdmG2WXbiF5eQd1wLwG2yh3tTUwF9TmTKECGWBAyWI4ComfQOHVls0uqJ0NPUnm1ZqutmOCQ3QdnysncERnzydg
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03/24/2000
 

27,948
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Wheel(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Alignment checked
- Driveshaft checked
- Electrical system checked
- Battery/charging system checked
- Dash trim panel replaced/repaired
- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced

05/25/2001
 

33,656
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 30,000 mile service performed
- Engine checked
- Cylinder head replaced
- Drivability/performance checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Fuel injection system checked
- Mass air flow sensor replaced

10/08/2001
 

35,907
  Inspection Co.
New Jersey

Anti-theft device present at the time of inspection
- Vehicle inspected

11/22/2003
 

Damage Report Accident reported with another motor vehicle
- Damage to rear



03/30/2013
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood Cliffs, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR
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02/28/2015
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood Cliffs, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

04/22/2016
 

47,000
  New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Paterson, NJ
Title #WN20161130419

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Vehicle color noted as White

06/01/2016
 

49,100
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased:
2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
2,896 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/04/2016
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/21/2016
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/21/2016
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Moscow, PA
Title #7624786401 WA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

06/24/2016
 

Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

05/16/2017
 

50,290
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

06/20/2018
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Moscow, PA
Title #0131412718

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

06/25/2018
 

All Car Shop
Kissimmee, FL
407-847-8433
https://allcarshopinc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- A/C condenser replaced
- A/C receiver/dryer replaced
- Alternator checked

07/10/2018
 

All Car Shop
Kissimmee, FL
407-847-8433
https://allcarshopinc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/31/2018
 

All Car Shop
Kissimmee, FL
407-847-8433
https://allcarshopinc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/24/2018
 

All German Auto
Kissimmee, FL
407-483-4824
allgermanautoservice.com/

 5.0 / 5.0 6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

 14 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 14 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 14 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://https//allcarshopinc.com/
http://https//allcarshopinc.com/
http://https//allcarshopinc.com/
http://https//allcarshopinc.com/
http://https//allcarshopinc.com/
http://https//allcarshopinc.com/
http://allgermanautoservice.com/
http://allgermanautoservice.com/
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01/21/2019
 

55,803
  All German Auto
Kissimmee, FL
407-483-4824
allgermanautoservice.com/

 5.0 / 5.0 6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

04/08/2019
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kissimmee, FL
Title #0131412718

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as White

03/18/2020
 

58,983
  All Car Shop
Kissimmee, FL
407-847-8433
https://allcarshopinc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- A/C compressor replaced

08/20/2020
 

61,233
  Service Plan Co.
Kissimmee, FL

Service contract issued

08/24/2020
 

All Car Shop
Kissimmee, FL
407-847-8433
https://allcarshopinc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/27/2020
 

North City Tire
Kissimmee, FL
407-847-3080

 4.8 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Two wheel alignment performed
- Ball joint(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted

03/22/2021
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kissimmee, FL
Title #0131412718

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

04/30/2021
 

63,044
  Mercedes-Benz of South Orlando
Orlando, FL
407-367-2700
mercedesbenzsouthorlando.com

 4.5 / 5.0

977 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

06/28/2022
 

65,123
  Mercedes-Benz of South Orlando
Orlando, FL

 4.5 / 5.0

977 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/20/2022
 

65,127
  Mercedes-Benz of South Orlando
Orlando, FL
407-367-2700
mercedesbenzsouthorlando.com

 4.5 / 5.0

fi d

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced

 12 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 12 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 14 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 14 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 14,473 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 14,473 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

http://allgermanautoservice.com/
http://allgermanautoservice.com/
http://https//allcarshopinc.com/
http://https//allcarshopinc.com/
http://https//allcarshopinc.com/
http://https//allcarshopinc.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzsouthorlando.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzsouthorlando.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzsouthorlando.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzsouthorlando.com/
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977 Verified Reviews

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in
order to prepare it for sale. That's a good
thing!

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/03/2022
 

65,130
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Odessa, FL
Title #0131412718

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/12/2022
 

65,131
  Mercedes-Benz of South Orlando
Orlando, FL
407-367-2700
mercedesbenzsouthorlando.com

 4.5 / 5.0

977 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

09/14/2022
 

65,499
  Royal Motors North
Kissimmee, FL
407-201-7950
royalmotorsnorth.com

 4.6 / 5.0

17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Fuel filter replaced
- Idler arm replaced
- Mass air flow sensor replaced

09/27/2022
 

Tire Kingdom #6978
Odessa, FL
813-343-5135
https://goodyear.com/en-us/tire-
shop/odessa+fl+33556-
3527+us/000146518

 4.8 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment performed
- Battery/charging system checked

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.



Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

 14,473 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 14,473 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 10 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesbenzsouthorlando.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzsouthorlando.com/
http://www.royalmotorsnorth.com/
http://www.royalmotorsnorth.com/
http://www.https//goodyear.com/en-us/tire-shop/odessa+fl+33556-3527+us/000146518
http://www.https//goodyear.com/en-us/tire-shop/odessa+fl+33556-3527+us/000146518
http://www.carfax.com/help
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/8/22 at
12:47:45 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

10/8/22 12:47:45 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

